
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1062
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2013
CHECK ON CROWDS IN ZOOS
Mcleod Smt. Ingrid;Tagore Shri Manicka

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Zoo Authority has found that popular Zoos are over- crowded in the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the steps taken by the Government to solve the problem?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN) 

(a) No Sir, no popular Zoos have been found overcrowded in the country. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) Does not arise. 
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